
Discover Rutland's 2025 Events list
see all events at www.discover-rutland.co.uk/all/whats-on

Date Month Event Location weblink

1 January Annual village Horseshoe throwing competition Spanhoe Lodge https://www.spanhoelodge.co.uk/

25 January Burns Night Grainstore Brewery & The Barnsdale

22-29 January Katharine of Aragon Festival Peterborough Cathedral https://www.peterborough-cathedral.org.uk/katharine.aspx

2 March Burghley7 [running race] Stamford & Burghley House https://www.therutlandmarathon.co.uk/burghley7

14-23 March English Tourism Week

23 March Rutland Food & Drink Festival Oakham https://www.facebook.com/OakhamEventsPage/

28-29 March For Rutland' Good and New sale Oakham https://www.forrutland.org.uk/

30 March Mothering Sunday

18-21 April Craftfest Grainstore Brewery https://www.grainstorebrewery.com/event/craftfest-2024/

TBC April Spring Fine Food Market Burghley Courtyard

6 April Rutland Spring Half Marathon Rutland Water https://www.therutlandmarathon.co.uk/spring-half-marathon-walk

27 April Rutland-Melton International CiCLE Classic Oakham-Melton http://cicleclassic.co.uk/

27 April The Stilton Cheese Vehicle Run Uppingham https://stiltoncheeserun.uk/

17-30 May Rutland Walking & Cycling Festival 

25-26 TBC May Living Heritage Game & Country Fair Burghley Estate

5 May Braunston May Fayre https://discover-rutland.co.uk/listing/braunston-may-fayre/

9-11 May Burghley Multisport Weekend Burghley Estate https://burghley.co.uk/events/burghley-multisport-weekend

18 May Classic Wheels Rutland Rutland Showground http://classicwheelsrutland.co.uk/

23-26 May 13th Annual Rutland Cider and Sausage Festival Grainstore Brewery https://www.grainstorebrewery.com/event/12th-annual-rutland-cider-and-sausage-festival/

TBC June Dogfest Burghley Estate

TBC June Uppingham Feast Day Uppingham Market Place

1 June The 191st Rutland County Show The Rutland Showground www.rutlandshowground.com

15 June Father’s Day

21-23 June 11th Rutland CAMRA Beer Fesival Rutland County Museum www.rutlandcamra.org.uk

22 June Dambuster Triathlon Whitwell, Rutland Water https://www.dambustertriathlon.co.uk/
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12 July Battle Proms Concert Picnic at Burghley Burghley House https://www.burghley.co.uk/events/battle-proms-concert-at-burghley

11-13 July Global Birdfair http://globalbirdfair.org

26 July Classic Ibiza Burghley Estate https://burghley.co.uk/events/classic-ibiza-burghley

26 July Firework Championships Belvoir Castle https://www.fireworkchampions.co.uk/our-events/belvoir-castle/

Summer Tolethorpe Summer Theatre Tolethorpe Hall https://tolethorpe.co.uk/

TBC August The Kennel Club Internation Agility Festival Rutland Showground https://www.thekennelclub.org.uk/events-and-activities/agility/international-agility-festival/

TBC August Summer Fine Food Market Burghley Courtyard

15-17 August Rutland Flower Show Rutland Showground https://www.rutlandflowershow.co.uk/

21-25 August 25th Annual Rutland Beer Festival Grainstore Brewery https://www.grainstorebrewery.com/event/24th-annual-rutland-beer-festival/

30 August Rutland Water Night Swim Rutland Water https://www.swimrutland.com/nightswim

4-7 September Burghley Horse Trials Burghley House https://burghley-horse.co.uk/

14 September Vitruvian Triathalon Rutland Water https://www.thevitruviantriathlon.com/

TBC September Discover Rutland Food & Drink Week https://www.discover-rutland.co.uk/food-week/

TBC September Rutland Food & Drink Festival Oakham https://www.facebook.com/OakhamEventsPage/

6-8 November Rutland Night Run/Walk Rutland Water https://www.pacesetterevents.com/rutlandnight10k

TBC November Christmas Craft & Gift Fair Oakham https://www.facebook.com/OakhamEventsPage/

26 TBC November Uppingham Fatstock Show Uppingham https://www.loveuppingham.org.uk/discover/uppingham-fatstock-show/

November Burghely Christmas Fair Burghley https://burghley.co.uk/events/the-burghley-christmas-fair

4 TBC December Christmas in Uppingham Uppingham https://www.facebook.com/XmasInUppingham

8 TBC December Oakham Late Night Shopping Oakham https://www.facebook.com/OakhamEventsPage/

Barnsdale Gardens Exton http://barnsdalegardens.co.uk/courses_events/courses_events.html

Burghley House Stamford www.burghley.co.uk/events/

Rutland Water Nature Reserve Egleton https://www.rutlandwater.org.uk/event-list/

Belvoir Castle/The Engine Yard Belvoir Castle https://www.belvoircastle.com/

Grainstore holds regular comedy, music, quiz, sports Oakham https://www.grainstorebrewery.com/live-events/

Remember the extensive calendar of events provided by;
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